

CIS-31/2025
S.C No-03(08)2025
J.O. Code-WB00875

Order No. 03

Dated: 09.09.2025

Today is fixed for production of sole accused from JC through VC and further order on taking proper steps for accused.

Sole accused is not produced from JC through VC due to network issues, but he is represented by his Ld. Counsel.

A petition is filed praying for bail of accused.

Copy served.

Ld. PP in charge namely Sri Dulal Chandra Dolai files hazira for the State along with his appointment letter.

No further time left.

Fix 23.09.2025 for production of sole accused from JC through VC and hearing of bail petition.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court
Kakdwip, South 24 Parganas.

Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court
Kakdwip, South 24 Parganas.