

**In the Court of the Additional Sessions Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Kakdwip, South 24-Parganas.**

Present:- Sri Mihir Kumar Mondal,  
Additional Sessions Judge.  
JO Code 00642

**S.C-03(08) 2025 [CIS 31/2025]**  
CNR WBSP 15000 771 2025

Order No.11  
Dt. 19.05.2026

Today is fixed for production of the accused Rejaul Fakir from Diamond Harbour Sub-Correctional Home and further order.

Sole accused namely Rejaul Fakir is produced from Diamond Harbour Sub-Correctional Home.

Ld. P.P. in-Charge is found absent.

Ld. Advocate from Legal Aid Panel is present.

It appears that bail petition dated 14.08.2025 is lying with the record. Further Order No.2 dated 14.08.025 speaks the observation that the said bail petition was filed not supported by an affidavit and without serving copy to the Ld. P.P. in-Charge.

The bail petition dated 14.08.2025 is not moved today and thus, the same is rejected being not moved.

To 10.07.2026 for production of the accused Rejaul Fakir from Diamond Harbour Sub-Correctional Home and consideration of Charge.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Sd/-  
Additional Sessions Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Kakdwip, South 24-Parganas.  
JO Code 00642

Sd/-  
Additional Sessions Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Kakdwip, South 24-Parganas.  
JO Code 00642